
BRIDGE OIL (U.S.A.) INC. f „ . „ A 

Manager for RECEIVED 
PETRUS OIL COMPANY, LP 
PIN OAK JOINT VENTURE 89 OCT 30 fif) Tj | £ 

October 26, 1989 

Mr. Mike Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservat ion Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 . - -
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Re: Non-Standard Gas P r o r a t i o n Unit 
Approval #931 Amendment 
Petrus O i l Company L.P. 
Federal 4 Com., Well #1 
Burton F l a t (Atoka) Pool 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Petrus O i l Company L.P. r e s p e c t f u l l y requests t h a t the Non-Standard 
P r o r a t i o n approval #931 f o r the subject w e l l be amended t o include 
the Atoka Formation. The w e l l i s located i n Lot 9 (Unit I ) , 2787 
f e e t from the n o r t h l i n e and 860 f e e t from the east l i n e of Sec. 
4, T-21-S, R-27-E, Eddy County, New Mexico. This non-standard u n i t 
was necessitated by a v a r i a t i o n i n the l e g a l s u b d i v i s i o n of the 
U.S. Public Surveys. I t comprises Lots 1,2,7,8,9,10,15 and 16 of 
said Sec. 4 and contains 298.91 acres of land more or l e s s . 

I n support of t h i s request, the f o l l o w i n g items are being submitted 
i n d u p l i c a t e : 

1. Form 102 acreage dedication and w e l l l o c a t i o n p l a t . 

2. P l a t schematic showing a l l of Section 4 and the o f f s e t 
operators and lease owners. Petrus 1 lease i s o u t l i n e d 
i n yellow and the subject w e l l i s i n d i c a t e d by the red 
arrow. 

O f f s e t operators t o t h i s non-standard u n i t are: 

BHP Petroleum (Americas) Inc. 
5847 San F e l i p e , Suite 3600 
Houston, Texas 77057 

Exxon Company U.S.A. 
P.O. Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Kerr-McGee 
One Marienfeld Place, Suite 330 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Hamon Operating Co. 
8411 Preston Rd., Suite 800 
Dallas, Texas 75225 

12377 MERIT DRIVE, SUITE 1600 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75251 
TELEPHONE: (214) 788-3300 • FAX: (214) 788-3399 
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A copy of t h i s s u b m i t t a l has been sent by c e r t i f i c a t i o n m a i l t o the 
above o f f s e t operators w i t h a request t o waive o b j e c t i o n t o t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n . 

I f there i s any question or problem regarding t h i s request, please 
contact me or Dora McGough at our Dallas o f f i c e . 

Sincerely, 

C l i f f L. Adams 
Reservoir Engineer 

CLA/tss 
T10009.CLA 



Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
Sute Lease - 4 copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copiea 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 
DISTRICT III „ „ 
1000 RXJ Brazos Rd., Aaec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries ot the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

Lease Operator 

Petrus Oil Company, L. P 
I Well No. 

Federal 4 Com 
Unit Letter 

I 
Section 

4 
Township Range 

2IS 27E NMPM 

County 

Eddy 
Actual Footage Location of Well: 

2787 feet from the N line and 860 feet from the line 
Ground level Elev. 

3183' 
Producing Formation 

Atoka 
Pool 

Burton Flat f Atoka") 
Dedicated Acreage: 

29S.qiAcres 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

Z If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both aa to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by comnunitizauon, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

Q Yes Q~] No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 
If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if neccessary. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by cornmunitizauoo, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

r" r 

330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 

contained herein in true and complete to the 
best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature 

Printed Name 

Suzann Welch 
Position 

Company 
R e g . f n r i T H i n a t n r 

Date 
Pptnis Oil Compan) 

03-23-89 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the welt location shown 
on this plat was platted from field nous of 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
supervisor!, and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature & Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 

Certificate No. 
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OIL OOi-. ;.-GciVEO HAMON OPERATING COMPANY 

.89 0WW R « 8 H 5 

841 1 PRESTON ROAD 

SUITE 800. LOCK BOX 33 

DALLAS. TEXAS 75225 

(2 1 4) 891 -0009 

December 11, 1989 

Mr. Mike Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit 
Approval #931 Amendment 
Petrus O i l Company L.P. 
Federal 4 Com., Well #1 
Burton Flat (Atoka) Pool 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The undersigned has been furnished a copy of Petrus O i l Company L.P.'s 
application to amend Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit Approval #931 pertaining 
to the subject well to include the Atoka Formation. Please be advised that 
we, as an offset operator and/or lease owner, have no objection to the 
Commission approving t h i s amendment as outlined i n Petrus' l e t t e r dated 
October 26, 1989. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Vice President 

BJL/ji 


